

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPEAL NO. 1184 OF 2006**

Eknath Pandurang Patil

.....Appellant

Vs.

Sunil Manohar Vaydande & Anr.

.....Respondents

None for the Appellant.

Ms. M. R. Tidke, APP for State.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

(HEAD OF THE PANEL)

D. A. DESHPANDE, O.S.D.

(LEGAL AND RESEARCH), MEMBER

D. V. KUTE, DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PERSONNEL), MEMBER

DATE : 11th FEBRUARY, 2023

P.C.:-

1. None for the Appellant.
2. Place the matter before regular Court.

(D. V. KUTE)
MEMBER

(D. A. DESHPANDE)
MEMBER

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)
HEAD OF THE PANEL