

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL NO. 1184 OF 2006

Eknath Pandurang PatilAPPELLANT

V/S

Sunil Manohar Vaydande And Anr.RESPONDENT

Mr. Omkar Nagvekar i/b. Mr. P. R. Arjunwadkar for Appellant
Ms. M. R. Tidke, APP for State

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. N. LADDHA J

DATE : 16th March, 2026

P.C. :

Await Service 23/03/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)