

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Criminal Appeal No.1184 of 2006

Eknath Pandurang Patil ... Appellant.
Vs.
Sunil Manohar Vaydande & Ors. ... Respondents.

None for the appellant.
Ms AA Deshmukh, APP for the respondent / State.
API Suhas Rahane, Vartak Nagar Police Station, Kalwa,
Thane.

Coram : R.N.Laddha, J.
Date : 2 April 2026.

P.C. :

Learned APP tenders a communication received from the in-charge PI Vartak Nagar Police Station, Thane dated 27 March 2026 and 2 April 2026 and submits that respondent No.1 and appellant were not found on the given address and therefore, notices could not be executed. Stand over to **6 April 2026.**

[R. N. Laddha, J.]